Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52026724   page 1
February 17, 2025 11:26 AM
Top Product Features
• 250 to 4500 lumens
• Interchangeable optics in 5° increments from 25°-70°; Optional media holder accepts two lens media
• Extruded aluminum housing; Matte Black, White, Bronze and Silver paint finishes, custom finishes available

February 17, 2025 11:26 AM
LER6D/LESQ6D Cylinders - Full SpectrumPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LER6D10FSD010TRP
Domestic
Preferences (30) Cylinder Lumens
Color
Control
Driver Remote (8) Finish (10) Factory
Installed Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy
American Act
TAA= Trade
Agreements Act
Ceiling surface mount
LER6D=6-inch round surface mount
LESQ6D= 6-inch square surface mount square
aperture (1)
LESQR6D= 6-inch square surface mount round
aperture (2)
Ceiling surface mount Square with conduit canpoy
(for round use Conduit Canopy Kit accessory)
LESQSM6D = 6-inch square surface mount square
aperture with surface mount conduit canopy (1)
LESQRSM6D = 6-inch square surface mount, round
aperture with surface mount conduit canopy (2)
Wall mount Downlight
LERWM6D= 6-inch round wall mount
LESQRWM6D= 6-inch square wall mount round
aperture (2)
LESQWM6D= 6-inch square wall mount square
aperture (1)
Wall mount Up/down (23) (37)
LERUD6D= 6-inch round wall mount up/down (4) (36)
LESQUD6D= 6-inch square wall mount up/down
square aperture (3) (36)
LESQRUD6D= 6-inch square wall mount up/down
round aperture (4) (36)
Yoke mount
LERYM6D = 6-inch round yoke mount (24)
LESQYM6D = 6-inch square yoke mount square
aperture (1) (24)
LESQRYM6D = 6-inch square yoke mount round
aperture (2) (24)
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens
35=3500 lumens
40=4000 lumens
45=4500 lumens
FS=Full
spectrum
(Thrive)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-
2500 lumens (500-4500 lumens for remote driver)
3D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V dedicated
drivers, 800-3000 lumens; 500, and 3500 and above
use step down transformer with remote driver
D010TR=0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to
100%, 120-277V, 250-2500 lumens (250-4500 lumens
for remote driver)
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V, 500 to 2500 lumens (500-4500 lumens
for remote driver)
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming,
0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-2500 lumens (500-
4500 lumens for remote driver)

February 17, 2025 11:26 AM
LER6D/LESQ6D Cylinders - Full SpectrumPortfolio
Order Information
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified on Cylinder
Domestic
Preferences (30) Remote Drivers(8) Lumens Color Control Voltage Driver
[Blank]=Standard
TAA= Trade
Agreements Act
RD100=Remote 100 ft
RD75= Remote 75 ft
RD50= Remote 50 ft
RD25= Remote 25 ft
RD15= Remote 15 ft
RD5= Remote 5 ft
RD2= Remote 2 ft
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens
35=3500 lumens
40=4000 lumens
45=4500 lumens
FS=Full spectrum (Thrive) [Blank]=120-277V
(up to 1000 lumens)
1=120V (1500-4500
lumens)
2=277V (1500-4500
lumens)
3=347V (34)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-4500 lumens
3D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V dedicated drivers, 800-3000 lumens; 250, 500, and 3500 and above
use step down transformer with remote driver
D010TR=0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120-277V, 250-4500 lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-4500 lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-4500 lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-4500 lumens (6)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, RJ45 Connection, 800-4500 lumens (6)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-4500 lumens (12)
DLV=Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for use with DLVP system, 800-1000 lumens
Notes
1. Square reflector
2. Round reflector
3. Square reflector, requires two reflectors and light engines
4. Round reflector, requires two reflectors and light engines
5. 347V integral D010 only. 800-2500 lumens for integral driver..
6. DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of DMX signal
8. Up down surface mount require 2 driver assemblies
9. Order remote driver separately. See below to order.
10. Consult factory for custom finishes.
12. Only available up to 25 ft.
13. Not available with up/down
14. Refer to system specifications for additional information, features, and
benefits. Order either factory installed option or accessory. WPN and WLN is
factory installed only. Use with 0-10V driver. When using with remote driver
specify with remote driver assembly.
15. Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected CCT.
16. Beam angles are nominal with LI finish trims.
17. Spun aluminum trims
18. Die cast trims
19. Required for use with EM6. Not offered with remote driver.
20. 0-45° slope.
21. ULus listed only
22. Order with ceiling mount cylinder.
23. Lumen specified for up/down is the same for both directions. Ex. 800
lumens will be 800 lumens up & 800 lumens down.
24. Ceiling mount only
25. Canopy mount driver available for all drivers except DMX, omit R in ordering
information